
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019262-2023 

Tender

STANHOPE ROAD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT WORKS -
2023

LONDON BOROUGH OF HARINGEY

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-019262

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03df49  

Published 6 July 2023, 11:26am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

LONDON BOROUGH OF HARINGEY

Civic Centre,High Road, Wood Green

LONDON

N228LE

Contact

Rupinder Chahal

Email

rupinder.chahal@haringey.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2084892989

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019262-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019262-2023
mailto:rupinder.chahal@haringey.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI - London

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.haringey.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.haringey.gov.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://s2c.waxdigital.co.uk/ProcurementLBHaringey/DisplayModules/TradeModules/Neg
otiations/Opportunities/ListEvents.aspx

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://s2c.waxdigital.co.uk/ProcurementLBHaringey/DisplayModules/TradeModules/Neg
otiations/Opportunities/ListEvents.aspx

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

https://www.haringey.gov.uk/
https://www.haringey.gov.uk/
https://s2c.waxdigital.co.uk/ProcurementLBHaringey/DisplayModules/TradeModules/Negotiations/Opportunities/ListEvents.aspx
https://s2c.waxdigital.co.uk/ProcurementLBHaringey/DisplayModules/TradeModules/Negotiations/Opportunities/ListEvents.aspx
https://s2c.waxdigital.co.uk/ProcurementLBHaringey/DisplayModules/TradeModules/Negotiations/Opportunities/ListEvents.aspx
https://s2c.waxdigital.co.uk/ProcurementLBHaringey/DisplayModules/TradeModules/Negotiations/Opportunities/ListEvents.aspx


Page 3 to 7

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

STANHOPE ROAD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT WORKS - 2023

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45200000 - Works for complete or part construction and civil engineering work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Construction of a new steel warren truss footbridge with associated reinforced concrete
ramp, stepped access, and landscaping, including demolition of the existing bridge.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £3,100,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 7

STANHOPE ROAD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT WORKS, 

HIGHGATE, LONDON, N6 5DE

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The London Borough of Haringey are seeking to procure a suitably competent contractor to
deliver the works, which will be awarded using the ICC Measurement version Conditions of
Contract.

The replacement footbridge structure has been designed to RIBA Stage 4 and takes the form
of a 16m span steel warren truss supported on bored piled reinforced concrete abutments.
The embankments are partially constructed in reinforced earth and new accesses to the
Parkland Walkway are to be provided by reinforced concrete ramps and stairs. The site will
require landscaping upon completion to blend into the nature reserve setting. 

The worksite is formed by a restricted footprint immediately surrounding the structure and
sits within an environmentally sensitive area, which will require limitations in access and
methods of construction in order to mitigate ecologogical damage. 

A separate compound area will be provided a distance of 60m north from the structure.

No diversions of Statutory Undertaker's plant are required, utilities in Stanhope road will
only require a watching brief from statutory undertaker's engineers.

Planning approval has been granted for the scheme with conditions. The scheme contractor
will be required to discharge a number of the planning Conditions prior to commencement
and during the Works. All tender documents are available here; 
https://s2c.waxdigital.co.uk/ProcurementLBHaringey/DisplayModules/TradeModules/Neg
otiations/Opportunities/ListEvents.aspx

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £3,100,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

https://s2c.waxdigital.co.uk/ProcurementLBHaringey/DisplayModules/TradeModules/Negotiations/Opportunities/ListEvents.aspx
https://s2c.waxdigital.co.uk/ProcurementLBHaringey/DisplayModules/TradeModules/Negotiations/Opportunities/ListEvents.aspx


Page 5 to 7

Duration in months

10

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.14) Additional information

The London Borough of Haringey are seeking to procure a suitably competent contractor to
deliver the works, which will be awarded using the ICC Measurement version Conditions of
Contract.

The replacement footbridge structure has been designed to RIBA Stage 4 and takes the form
of a 16m span steel warren truss supported on bored piled reinforced concrete abutments.
The embankments are partially constructed in reinforced earth and new accesses to the
Parkland Walkway are to be provided by reinforced concrete ramps and stairs. The site will
require landscaping upon completion to blend into the nature reserve setting. 

The worksite is formed by a restricted footprint immediately surrounding the structure and
sits within an environmentally sensitive area, which will require limitations in access and
methods of construction in order to mitigate ecologogical damage. 

A separate compound area will be provided a distance of 60m north from the structure.

No diversions of Statutory Undertaker's plant are required, utilities in Stanhope road will
only require a watching brief from statutory undertaker's engineers.

Planning approval has been granted for the scheme with conditions. The scheme contractor
will be required to discharge a number of the planning Conditions prior to commencement
and during the Works. All tender documents are available here; London Borough of Haringey
- Upcoming Opportunities (waxdigital.co.uk)

https://waxdigital.co.uk


Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

31 August 2023

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

31 August 2023

Local time

1:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

London Borough of Haringey

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-14T16:28:03+0100
	TCPDF




